
Circular 56/2022-23 – Classes 06 to 09  30-Nov-2022 

 

Dear Parent 

 

Please find the timetable of PT3 examination of Class 10. 

 

Date Day X 

03-01-2023 Tuesday Mathematics 

04-01-2023 Wednesday Study Day 

05-01-2023 Thursday Social Science 

06-01-2023 Friday Study Day 

07-01-2023 Saturday IT 

08-01-2023 Sunday   

09-01-2023 Monday English 

10-01-2023 Tuesday Study Day 

11-01-2023 Wednesday Mal/Hini 

12-01-2023 Thursday Study Day 

13-01-2023 Friday Science 

 

 

• PT3 of Class 10 is considered as the first model examination.  Question papers 

of PT3 will be in the pattern of the CBSE sample question paper. 

• CBSE sample question paper is already given to the students in print form.  

• Students must report as usual at 8:25 am.  Examination will start at 8:45 am 

with 15 minutes of reading time.  9:00 am to 12 noon is the writing time. 

• Students will be leaving the school after the examination.  

• School bus will be plying in the morning and evening with the normal 

schedule.  

• Full portions will be assessed in PT3.  

 

 


